Congratulations!

Marguerite Taylor

Marguerite Taylor

Marguerite Taylor has dedicated her life to improving her hometown of South Bend and building lasting relationships between the city and Notre Dame. A lifelong resident of the Northeast Neighborhood, she was instrumental in establishing the University's <u>Robinson Community Learning Center</u>, which is named for her mother, the late Renelda Robinson. She also worked at the center for many years, first as a volunteer monitor and later as assistant director for adult programs. An active member of the community, she has been involved with many local boards and organizations, including REAP Services, the Charles Martin Youth Center, South Bend Heritage Foundation, Goodwill Industries, the Northeast Neighborhood Revitalization Organization and First A.M.E. Zion Church. For her leadership and dedication to building a stronger community, she was inducted into the South Bend Community Hall of Fame in 2011. FIVE DISTINGUISHED LEADERS TO JOIN FORMER COLOMBIAN PRESIDENT JUAN MANUEL SANTOS AS NOTRE DAME HONORARY DEGREE RECIPIENTS

MARCH 2, 2023 NOTRE DAME NEWS

POSTED IN: UNIVERSITY NEWS COMMENCEMENT

One of The Honorees Our Very Own:

Marguerite Taylor

Look What God Has Done It is Marvelous In Our Eyes!!!